SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ITEM: 19.7
(ID # 9990)

MEETING DATE:
Tuesday, June 09, 2020

FROM: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR:

SUBJECT: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Public Hearing on the Recommendation for
Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 203, Iltem 615. Last assessed
to Sherman D. Burrows, a married man as his sole and separate property as to
an undivided one-fifth Interest; Richard W. Kelner, a married man as his sole and
separate property as to an undivided one-fifth interest; Vernal E. Farrar, a
married man as his sole and separate property, as to an undivided one-fifth
interest; George E. Garr, a married man as his sole and separate property as to
an undivided one-fifth interest; Bert W. Lemon, a married man as his sole and
separate property as to an undivided one-fifth interest, District 4. [$62,492-Fund
65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the claim from Craland Recoveries, Inc., authorized agent for Janet Rae
Burrows, Executor of the Estate of the late S. Douglas Burrows, AKA Sherman Douglas
Burrows AKA Sherman D. Burrows, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds
resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 725010002-

1;

2. Approve the claim from Craland Recoveries, Inc., authorized agent for Richard W.
Kelner, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’s
public auction sale associated with parcel 725010002-1;

ACTION: Policy
5
A
//7 Y, —

Magithew Jennings, Assistalﬂ%sﬁﬂ!ﬁTax Coligictor 5/27/2020

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Perez, seconded by Supervisor Jeffries and duly carried by
unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Hewitt

Nays: None Kecia R. Harper

Absent: None Clerk of the Board

Date: June 9, 2020 By: @EW"
Xc: Treasurer, Auditor Deputy
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

3. Approve the claim from Craland Recoveries, Inc., authorized agent for George E. Garr,

5.

last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’s public
auction sale associated with parcel 725010002-1;

Deny the claim from Craland Recoveries, Inc., authorized agent for Vernal Edward
Farrar, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’s
public auction sale associated with parcel 725010002-1;

Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Craland Recoveries,
Inc., authorized agent for Janet Rae Burrows, Executor of the Estate of the late S.
Douglas Burrows, AKA Sherman Douglas Burrows AKA Sherman D. Burrows in the
amount of $20,860.73, Craland Recoveries, Inc., authorized agent for Richard W. Kelner
in the amount of $20,860.73, Craland Recoveries, Inc., authorized agent for George E.
Garr in the amount of $20,860.73 and direct the Treasurer-Tax Collector to transfer the
unclaimed excess proceeds in the amount of $41,721.48 to the County General Fund
pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4674, no sooner than ninety days from
the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the
California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

FINANCIAL DATA Current Fiscal Year: Next Fiscal Year: Total Cost: Ongoing Cost
COST $62,582 $0 $62,582 $0
NET COUNTY COST $0 $0 $0 $0
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale Budg.et Adjustment: e

For Fiscal Year: 19/20

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with
prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the May 05, 2015
public auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded
June 18, 2015. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation
Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on July 22, 2015 to parties of
interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by
an examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor’'s and Recorder’s records, and various
research methods were used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

Revenue and Taxation Code 4676 (b) states that the county shall make reasonable effort to
obtain the name and last known mailing address of the parties of interest. Then, if the address
of the party of interest cannot be obtained, the county shall publish notice of the right to claim
excess proceeds in a newspaper of general circulation in the county as per Revenue and
Taxation Code 4676 (c). The Treasurer-Tax Collector's Office has made it a policy to take the
following actions to locate the rightful party of the excess proceeds.
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
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Examined title reports to notify all parties of interest attached to the parcel.
Researched all last assessee’s through the County’s Property Tax System for any
additional addresses.

3. Used Accurint (people finder) to notify any new addresses that may be listed for our
last assessees.

4. Advertised in newspapers for three consecutive weeks in the Desert Sun, Palo Verde
Valley Times and the Press Enterprise referring any parties of interest to file a claim
for the excess proceeds.

5. Sent out a certified mailing within 90 days as required by Revenue and Taxation

Code 4676(b).

N =

According to Revenue and Taxation Code 4675 (a) Any party of interest in the property may file
with the county a claim for the excess proceeds, in proportion to his or her interest held with
others of equal priority in the property at the time of the sale, at any time prior to the expiration
of the one year following the recordation of the Tax Collector's deed to the Purchaser, which
was recorded on June 18, 2015.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received four claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Craland Recoveries, Inc., authorized agent for Janet Rae Burrows,
Executor of the Estate of the late S. Douglas Burrows, AKA Sherman Douglas Burrows
AKA Sherman D. Burrows based on an Authorization for Agent to Collect dated May
12, 2016 and a Grant Deed recorded April 13, 1966 as Instrument No. 38663,
Certificate of Death for Sherman Douglas Burrows, Letters Testamentary filed May 10,
1989 in Case No. A148053 of the Orange County Superior Court, and a marriage
certificate for Sherman Douglas Burrows and Janet Rae Corey.

2. Claim from Craland Recoveries, Inc., authorized agent for Richard W. Kelner based on
an Authorization for Agent to Collect dated October 01, 2015 and a Grant Deed
recorded April 13, 1966 as Instrument No. 38663.

3. Claim from Craland Recoveries, Inc., authorized agent for George E. Garr based on an
Authorization for Agent to Collect dated November 02, 2015 and a Grant Deed
recorded April 13, 1966 as Instrument No. 38663.

4. Claim from Craland Recoveries, Inc., authorized agent for Vernal Edward Farrar based
on an Authorization for Agent to Collect dated October 26, 2015 and a Grant Deed
recorded April 13, 1966 as Instrument No. 38663.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the
recommendation of this office that Craland Recoveries, Inc., authorized agent for Janet Rae
Burrows, Executor of the Estate of the late S. Douglas Burrows, AKA Sherman Douglas
Burrows AKA Sherman D. Burrows be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $20,860.73,
Craland Recoveries, Inc., authorized agent for Richard W. Kelner be awarded excess proceeds
in the amount of $20,860.73, Craland Recoveries, Inc., authorized agent for George E. Garr be
awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $20,860.73 and the claim of Craland Recoveries,
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Inc., authorized agent for Vernal Edward Farrar be denied since they were not able to
substantiate their claim. Since there are no other claimants, the unclaimed excess proceeds in
the amount of $41,721.48 will be transferred to the county general fund. Supporting
documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above
recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimants by certified
mail.

Impact on Residents and Businesses
Excess proceeds are being released to last assessees and to the County General Fund.

ATTACHMENTS (if any, in this order):

ATTACHMENT A. Claim Burrows
ATTACHMENT B. Claim_Kelner
ATTACHMENT C. Claim_Garr
ATTACHMENT D. Claim Farrar
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CRALAND RECOVERIES, INC.

Mailing Address:
14859 Moorpark Street, Phone: (818)290-3848
Unit 312, Cell:  (310) 386-9152

Sherman Qaks, CA 91403

E-mail: cralandrecoveries@sbeglobal.net

Qur Reference:

January 7, 2017

Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector,
[Attn: Ms Jennifer Pazicni]

P.O. Box 12005,

Riverside, CA 92502-2205

Re:  APN 725010002-1
TC 203 Item 615
Date of Sale: May 5, 2013

Dear Ms Pazicni,
[ now enclose herewith notarized Declaration by Mr Richard W. Kelner. which we
received from him today. We have now furnished you with all the Declarations which

you requested, and now look forward to all the 4 claims being approved and paid as soon
as possible.

Yours truly,

CRALANDY RECOVERJES, INC.
A o




CRALAND RECOVERIES, INC.

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 424 Phone: (818) 290-3848
Beverly Hills, CA 90213 Fax: (818) 528-7223

Cell:  (310) 386-9152

E-mail: cralandrecoveries@shcgolobal.net

QOur Reference: RIVISA-95

October 7, 2015
Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector, BY CERTIFIED MAIL

P.O. Box 12005.
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

Re:  Claim by Richard W. Kelner for excess proceeds of $20,860.73, being his one-
fifth share of the excess proceeds of $104,303.67resulting from the Tax Default
Sale of AP No. 725-010-002-1 at Tax Default Sale held 4/30/2015 to 5/5/2015

Dear Sir/Madam:

We have been requested by Mr Richard W. Kelner to prepare and file his claim as above
stated. We accordingly enclose herewith the following documents, all duly completed:

1. Claim for Excess Proceeds, with attachments thereto.
2 Authorization for Agent to Collect Excess Proceeds

Please let us know if you require anything further.

Very truly yours,
CRAL RE RIES, INC.

IS ER
P SID/* T



NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of
the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the
truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF _CALIFORNIA )

)
COUNTY OF ORAV &= )

On ;. nuary S 2017 before me, £ . Bm/Q@e {—630// .

% T
a Notary Public, pérsonafly appeared _p1ouaRD W. KELNER

o proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(¢) whose nameg;i)

ase subscribed to theithin instrument and acknowledged to me that

\executed the same in'ﬁﬁeﬂ‘ﬂ‘l’efr authorized capacity(ies), and that by(ﬁ(;%herfﬂmi'r
signature(§flon the instrument the person(), or the entity upon behalf of which the

person($) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that

the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
E. BRIDGET GOULD
5 ¥ Commi 1377

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Ay N:ufy ;;‘:,?c'_ é.ﬁm::.

Orange County
My Comm. E

T = (Notarial Seal)



DECLARATION
I, the undersigned, RICHARD W. KELNER, declare hereby as follows:
I. That my address is 4202 Morningside Drive, Huntington Beach, CA 92649.

2. That ] have filed a claim with the Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector for
$20.860.73, being a one-fifth share of the excess proceeds of $104,303.67
resulting from the Tax Default Sale of AP No. 725-010-002-1 by said Riverside
County Treasurer-Tax Collector at Tax Sale No. TC203 on May 5, 2015.

3. | am informed that said Treasurer-Tax Collector requires a Declaration from me
to the effect that | am one and the same person as the RICHARD W. KELNER.
one ofthe Grantees, to the extent of an undivided one-fifth interest, in and to
said AP No.725-010-002-1, in the Grant Deed recorded in the Riverside County
Recorder’s Office on April 13, 1966 as Document No. 28663. | hereby state that
I am one and the same person as the RICHARD W. KELNER mentioned in said
Document No. 28663 as one of the Grantees, to the extent of an undivided one-
fifth interest, in and to said AP No. 725-010-002-1, and that my co-owners in and
io said AP No. 725-010-002-1. each te the exient o an undivided one-fifth
interest, were SHERMAN D. BURROWS, VERNAL E. FARRAR, GEORGE
E. GARR and BERT W. LEMON.

3. 1declare under penalty of perjury according to the laws of the State of California

that the contents of this Declaration are true and correct.
2 Fiig
—

Df
Dated this %ay of January, 2017
RICHARD W. KELNER ™~
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HOYARD S. MACDONALD, an ummarried men,
GRANT........ tlo SHERMAN B./EJRRO S, a married man am:%s{{ole and geparate

88 to an undivided one-fifth ﬂm‘ erest; ﬂﬁcm D W¢ KELNEH, o marriad man &s
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property as to an undivided ona
all that real property situate in the,
County of RIVERSIDE » State of California, described as follows:

" PARCEL 1: That portion of the Fractional Nerthwest Quarter of Section 30, Township 7 South

»+« Range 10 East, San Bernardino Bass "and Meridian, described as follows;

< Beglnning at the Southwest corner of said Fractional Northwest guarter of Saction 30.; thence

East, along the South 1ine of said Fractional Northwest quarter of Section 30, 1211.1 feet

= to the Southeast corner of that certain parcel of land conveyed by Wilhelmine Loos to Logen
Wilshire by deed recorded May 7, 193} in Book 119, page 2k, Official Records; thence North,

parallel with the Vest line of sald Section and alonz the Fast line of said parcel so
conveyed to Logan Wilshire, 2 distance of 560 feet, more or less, to ths Southerly line of
the Stute Highway as now located; thence Westerly, along saild Southarly line of said
State Highway, to a point in the West line of said Fractional Northwast quarter of Section
30; thence Southerly, along the West 1ine of sald Fractional Worthwest guarter of Section
30, 632.6 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning,

PARCEL 2: That portion of the Fractional Northwest quarter of Section 30, Township 7 South,

Range 10 ¥ast, San Bernardino Base and Meridian, described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the South line of said Fractional Northwest quarter of Section 30,
1211,2 feet Hast of the Southwest corner of said Fractional Northwsst quartar of Section
30; thence East, along said South line, '78,7 feet; thence North, parallel with the West
lins of gaid Section, 50 feet, more or less, to the Southerly line of the State Highway;
thence Westerly, along the Southerly line of said State Highway, to a point in a line
drawn from the point of beginning of this description and running parallel with the Wsst
line of gaid Section; thencs South, parallel with the West line of said Section, to the
point of beginning, i
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Notary Public
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NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of
the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the
truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF __CcAL.TFORNIA )

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

On_gecgég?g before me, Jb\\"‘“"‘/ uﬁ"‘j 3

a Notary Public, personally appeared __1gaac CRAMER :
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persontg) whose name(sy
is{apg subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ghatthex
executed the same in his/hepithsizauthorized capacity(is®xand that by his/heritheir
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s). or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WI SS my kghd any official seal.

-~

Sigrf?e of Notary Public (Notarial Seal)

JOHNNEY HONG
Commission # 2080858
Notary Bublic - California 2

Los Angeles County =

My Comm, Expires Sep 6, 2018




NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of
the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the
truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIRRNA )
)
COUNTY OF vz )

On O(&D[’)& v O‘ wls before me. “'] Vb \(‘D'/’

a Notary Public, persona]lv appeared RTOHARD W. KEINFR.

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persongg) whose name(s:)
is/gag subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sheihex
executed the same in his/kegithgar authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/beritheis
signaturefs on the instrument the persongg). or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

\ J. VAN KOOY

£\ Commission No. 1954581

s HOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
ORANGE COUNTY

My Comm. Expires DECEMBER 23, 2015

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NCC1

1JON

K Koey”

Signaturc((\)jl\]otary Public 3 (Notarial Seal)




AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed inits
entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a "party of interest" must be provided at the time this document is filed
with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), |, the undersigned, do hereby make

my agent to apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which | am entitled
from the sale of assessment number _725010002-1 sold at public auction on _May 5, 2015 .
understand that | AM NOT SELLING MY RIGHT TO THE REFUND, but merely naming an agent for collection purposes for my
convenience.

| also understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refund/EsTe and that | have a right to file a claim
for this refqnd on my own, w1thout the help of an agent. For valuable consideration received my agentis appointed to act on my behalf.
//fi,fnnf {/” R RICHRD W. KEINER
(Slgnéture of Parfy of [nterest) (Name Printed)
/0f 4202 MORNING STER [RIVE

(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. HONTINGICN BEACH, CA 92649
COUNTY OF ) (City/State/Zip)

(74) 840-3635

(Area Code/Telephone Number)
On / before me, , personally
appeared ., who praved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the wjtfin mstrume ;?ackn ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their s@n re(s) ef the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of

which the person(s) acted, executed the instrymient. /’P‘

(This area for official seal)

(Signature of Notary) /

|, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the party of interest, pursuant to Section 4675 of the
California Revenue and Taxation Code, the full amount of excess proceeds available and ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE &

D RECOVERIES,
INC., a California corporation,

(Name Printed)

DO, BOY 424
(Address)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. Phone: (818) 290-3848
COUNTY OF ) BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90213

(City/State/Zi
On , before m 55|gned a Notary Public in and for said State, personally

appeared wg roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the withj m;rtr nt and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by hi erli{rélr yg’nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behaif cf

e
/ (This area for official seal)

(Signature of Notary)
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CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity
of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached,
and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of D TU‘“VL@\'QJ’/

i - J
on k- O\!/Z:O\% before me,

- A FOR

ara Inser

Notan, P Lhe

e and tilie of the oflicer

personally appeared /Ql (/{W[i W- \(‘6 I ey ,

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personsywhose

name

Slare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that

.r@‘;' he#hey executed the same Qg@ heriheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by

&'ﬁ)wer{their signature(s)-enthe in

rument the person(s);or the entity upon behalf of

which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary ?ﬁb*ic Signature &

J. VAN KOOY

"\ Commission No. 1954581

NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
CRANGE COUNTY

My Comm. Expires DECEMBER 23, 2015

NCC1
LOON

(Notary Public Seal)

<>

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

ADD ITIgN AL OPTIONAL | NFORMATION This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and,

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT

i B Extes Roeds

| ‘}'é:desc';t(néifatgc d d ﬁn:ftb&!;;ﬂ!‘lc;( |

(Title or description of atiached document continued) P by=>%7"" 'T\-)
Number of Pages 77 Document Date [O}101 LI

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER
O Individual (s)
O Corporate Officer

(Title)
Partner(s)
Attorney-in-Fact
Trustee(s)
Other

obooo

2015 Varsion vwww NotaryClasses con: 8UR273-8665

if needed, should be completed and attached 10 the document. Acknowledgments
jrom other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long
as the wording does not reguire the Califorria notary to violate California notary
law.

+ State and County information must be the State and County where the document
signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.

¢ Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.

¢ The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her
commission followed by 2 comma and then your title (notary public).

o Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
notarization. ,

« Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e.
he/she/they- is /fare ) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
information may lead to rejection of document recording.

» The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a
sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.

o Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
the county clerk.

<  Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
Indicate title or tyne of attached document, number of pages and date.

<+ Indicate the capucity <'aimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a
corporate officer, inc 'cate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

e Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

FryporaRr T R a e




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY  RE CE} VED
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS) 2 h

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector 2015 OCT é | AH g: ,2
Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds RIVERSIDE
TREAS- TAX CoL LR eTen

TC 203 Item615 AssessmentNo.: 725010002-1
Assessee: BURROWS, SHERMAN D & GARR, GEORGE E & LEMON, BERT N & FARRAR, VERNAL B ETAL
Situs:

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of

$20,860.73 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/We were the 2 lienholder(s),
property owner@[% : b3 berRstsale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recarder's Document No. ___ 38653 ; recorded on i . A copy of this document is attached hereto.

I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
(QFY OF GRANT [EED, REXRER'S DEFD ND. 38663 RE[IRIDCNAPRIL{.E, 1966 IN TERVS WHEREF AN UNDIVILED

(NE-FTFTH INIEREST IN SIBJECT PROPERTY WAS CONWVEYED TO ME IS ATTACHED HEREID

£

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective porticn of the claim.

I/'We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Erecitadtiis J 5T deyof (O folbe v~ 2035 =t Hntingten Beach, Orace Qonty, Califormia

P County, State
bl it

Signaturé of Claimant Signature of Claimant

RICHARD W. KELNER

Print Name Print Name

4207 MRNING STAR [RTVE

Street Address Street Address

.IZLMIMIEN_EECH,_MEQQ— e

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
3635

Phone Number Phone Number

5C0 8-211(1-89)

T (A NDJr?’Ey=) %c‘hf-wucu,;ifjtwm‘h Cee, Mached Docosmne 4~



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ITEM: 19.7
(ID # 9990)

MEETING DATE:
Tuesday, June 09, 2020

FROM: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR:

SUBJECT: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Public Hearing on the Recommendation for
Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 203, Iltem 615. Last assessed
to Sherman D. Burrows, a married man as his sole and separate property as to
an undivided one-fifth Interest; Richard W. Kelner, a married man as his sole and
separate property as to an undivided one-fifth interest; Vernal E. Farrar, a
married man as his sole and separate property, as to an undivided one-fifth
interest; George E. Garr, a married man as his sole and separate property as to
an undivided one-fifth interest; Bert W. Lemon, a married man as his sole and
separate property as to an undivided one-fifth interest, District 4. [$62,492-Fund
65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the claim from Craland Recoveries, Inc., authorized agent for Janet Rae
Burrows, Executor of the Estate of the late S. Douglas Burrows, AKA Sherman Douglas
Burrows AKA Sherman D. Burrows, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds
resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 725010002-

1;

2. Approve the claim from Craland Recoveries, Inc., authorized agent for Richard W.
Kelner, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’s
public auction sale associated with parcel 725010002-1;

ACTION: Policy

5
55577 7/’ / =

~ /
Magithew Jennings, Assistalﬂ%sﬁﬂ!ﬁTax Coligictor 5/27/2020

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Perez, seconded by Supervisor Jeffries and duly carried by
unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Hewitt

Nays: None Kecia R. Harper

Absent: None Clerk of the Board

Date: June 9, 2020 By: @EW"
Xc: Treasurer, Auditor Deputy

Page 1 of 4 ID# 9990 1 9.7



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

3. Approve the claim from Craland Recoveries, Inc., authorized agent for George E. Garr,

5.

last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’s public
auction sale associated with parcel 725010002-1;

Deny the claim from Craland Recoveries, Inc., authorized agent for Vernal Edward
Farrar, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’s
public auction sale associated with parcel 725010002-1;

Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Craland Recoveries,
Inc., authorized agent for Janet Rae Burrows, Executor of the Estate of the late S.
Douglas Burrows, AKA Sherman Douglas Burrows AKA Sherman D. Burrows in the
amount of $20,860.73, Craland Recoveries, Inc., authorized agent for Richard W. Kelner
in the amount of $20,860.73, Craland Recoveries, Inc., authorized agent for George E.
Garr in the amount of $20,860.73 and direct the Treasurer-Tax Collector to transfer the
unclaimed excess proceeds in the amount of $41,721.48 to the County General Fund
pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4674, no sooner than ninety days from
the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the
California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

FINANCIAL DATA Current Fiscal Year: Next Fiscal Year: Total Cost: Ongoing Cost
COST $62,582 $0 $62,582 $0
NET COUNTY COST $0 $0 $0 $0
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale Budget Adjustment: N/A

For Fiscal Year: 19/20

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with
prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the May 05, 2015
public auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded
June 18, 2015. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation
Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on July 22, 2015 to parties of
interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by
an examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor’'s and Recorder’s records, and various
research methods were used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

Revenue and Taxation Code 4676 (b) states that the county shall make reasonable effort to
obtain the name and last known mailing address of the parties of interest. Then, if the address
of the party of interest cannot be obtained, the county shall publish notice of the right to claim
excess proceeds in a newspaper of general circulation in the county as per Revenue and
Taxation Code 4676 (c). The Treasurer-Tax Collector’s Office has made it a policy to take the
following actions to locate the rightful party of the excess proceeds.

Page 2 of 4
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

1. Examined title reports to notify all parties of interest attached to the parcel.

2. Researched all last assessee’s through the County’s Property Tax System for any
additional addresses.

3. Used Accurint (people finder) to notify any new addresses that may be listed for our
last assessees.

4. Advertised in newspapers for three consecutive weeks in the Desert Sun, Palo Verde
Valley Times and the Press Enterprise referring any parties of interest to file a claim
for the excess proceeds.

5. Sent out a certified mailing within 90 days as required by Revenue and Taxation
Code 4676(b).

According to Revenue and Taxation Code 4675 (a) Any party of interest in the property may file
with the county a claim for the excess proceeds, in proportion to his or her interest held with
others of equal priority in the property at the time of the sale, at any time prior to the expiration
of the one year following the recordation of the Tax Collector's deed to the Purchaser, which
was recorded on June 18, 2015.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received four claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Craland Recoveries, Inc., authorized agent for Janet Rae Burrows,
Executor of the Estate of the late S. Douglas Burrows, AKA Sherman Douglas Burrows
AKA Sherman D. Burrows based on an Authorization for Agent to Collect dated May
12, 2016 and a Grant Deed recorded April 13, 1966 as Instrument No. 38663,
Certificate of Death for Sherman Douglas Burrows, Letters Testamentary filed May 10,
1989 in Case No. A148053 of the Orange County Superior Court, and a marriage
certificate for Sherman Douglas Burrows and Janet Rae Corey.

2. Claim from Craland Recoveries, Inc., authorized agent for Richard W. Kelner based on
an Authorization for Agent to Collect dated October 01, 2015 and a Grant Deed
recorded April 13, 1966 as Instrument No. 38663.

3. Claim from Craland Recoveries, Inc., authorized agent for George E. Garr based on an
Authorization for Agent to Collect dated November 02, 2015 and a Grant Deed
recorded April 13, 1966 as Instrument No. 38663.

4. Claim from Craland Recoveries, Inc., authorized agent for Vernal Edward Farrar based
on an Authorization for Agent to Collect dated October 26, 2015 and a Grant Deed
recorded April 13, 1966 as Instrument No. 38663.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the
recommendation of this office that Craland Recoveries, Inc., authorized agent for Janet Rae
Burrows, Executor of the Estate of the late S. Douglas Burrows, AKA Sherman Douglas
Burrows AKA Sherman D. Burrows be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $20,860.73,
Craland Recoveries, Inc., authorized agent for Richard W. Kelner be awarded excess proceeds
in the amount of $20,860.73, Craland Recoveries, Inc., authorized agent for George E. Garr be
awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $20,860.73 and the claim of Craland Recoveries,

Page 3 of 4 ID# 9890 19.7




SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Inc., authorized agent for Vernal Edward Farrar be denied since they were not able to
substantiate their claim. Since there are no other claimants, the unclaimed excess proceeds in
the amount of $41,721.48 will be transferred to the county general fund. Supporting
documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above
recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimants by certified
mail.

Impact on Residents and Businesses
Excess proceeds are being released to last assessees and to the County General Fund.

ATTACHMENTS (if any, in this order):

ATTACHMENT A. Claim Burrows
ATTACHMENT B. Claim_Kelner
ATTACHMENT C. Claim_Garr
ATTACHMENT D. Claim Farrar

Page 4 of 4 ID# 9990 1 9.7



CRALAND RECOVERIES, INC.

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 424 Phone: (818) 290-3848
Beverly Hills, CA 90213 Fax: (818)528-7223

E-mail: cralandrecoveries@sbeglobal.net

Qur Reference: RIVI5A-95

November 9, 2016

Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector,
Attn: Ms Jennifer Pazicni

4080 Lemon Street, 4™ Floor,

Riverside, CA 92502

Re:  APN: 725010002-1
TC 203 Item 615
Date of Sale: May 5, 2015

Dear Ms Pazicni:

We refer to your certified mail letter of November 1. 2016, which we received yesterday.
 called you twice yesterday and again earlier today and left messages for you to call me,
but I did not hear from you, so I thought it would be better to write to you to explain the
matter fully.

With respect. the copy of the Grant Deed, recorded April 13, 1966 as Document No.
38663, attached to each of the 4 claims for excess proceeds filed by Craland Recoveries.
Inc. herein on behalf of 4 of the 5 former owners of record of subject property, namely —

(1) Sherman D. Burrows (now deceased and whose Estate filed the claim herein
attached to which were certified copies of the relevant Probate Court
documents);

(2) Richard W. Kelner;

(3) Vernal E. Farrar; and

(4) George G. Garr

does refer to each of the said 4 claimants. The relevant part of said Document No. 38663
reads as follows:



—

SENDER: coMPLE;f" ﬁ'-u"s sscﬁom

B Complete items 1, 27 and &
E Print your name and addrass on the reverse
o that we can return the'card to you.

E Attach this card to the baek of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

EP 203-615
Craland Recoveries, Inc.
PO Box 424
Beverly Hills, CA 90213

RO LR

. 95390 9401 0071 51k& 5429

November I, 2016

Craland Recoveries, Inc.
PO Box 424
Beverly Hills, CA 90213

D Agen
[ Addre

/‘a‘f:ewe{ %v (Printed Name) C. Dat ?
1

D. Is delivery address dltferent l’rom item 1? D Yés
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

Re: APN: 725010002-1 2. Article Number {Transfer from service label)

TC 203 Item 615 - 701k 1370 ODOO 0027 5kLOS
Date of Sale: May 5, 201755 c5m 3811, April 2015 PN 7530-02-000-2053

To Whom It May Concern:

3. Service Type

O Adult Signature

O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery
= Centified Mail® Delivery

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery O Return Receipt for
O Collect on Delivery Merchandise

O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery O Signature Confirmz

O Priority Mail Expres
[J Registered Malil™
[ Registered Mail Re

O Insured Mail O Signature Confirme
O Insured Mail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
{over $500)

Domestic Return Re

This office is in receipt of your claims for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claims. With the information provided, I
was able to verify and connect Mr. George E. Garr to the property. Unfortunately, I was unable to conne;t
the remaining claimants to the above mentioned property. Since I was able to connect Mr. Garr, would you
please have Mr. Garr write a letter stating who the other owners were and their last known addresses. Please
have this letter signed and notarized by Mr. Garr. With this document I will be able to connect the remaining

claimants to the property via Mr. Garr.

Please send in all documents within 30 days (December 1, 2016). If you should have any questions, please

contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax

jpazicni@RivCoTTC org



CRALAND RECOVERIES, INC.

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 424 Phone: (818) 290-3848
Beverly Hills, CA 90213 Fax: (818)528-7223

Cell:  (310) 386-9152

E-mail: cralandrecoveries@sbeglobal.nct

Qur Reference: RIVISA-95

December 2, 2015
Don Kent. Treasurer-Tax Collector, BY CERTIFIED MAIL

P.O. Box 12005,
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

Re:  Claim by George E. Garr for excess proceeds of $20.860.73. being his one-fifth
share of the excess proceeds of $104,303.67 resulting from the Tax Default Sale
of AP No. 725-010-002-1 at Tax Detault Sale held 4/30/2015 to 5/5/2015

Dear Sir/Madam:

We have been requested by Mr George E. Garr to prepare and file his claim as above
stated. We accordingly enclose herewith the following documents, all duly completed:

1. Claim for Excess Proceeds. with attachments thereto.
2, Authorization for Agent to Collect Excess Proceeds

Please let us know if you require anything further.

Very truly yours,




NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of
the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the

truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF QM‘&\W\W\J )
COUNTY OF ¢ N\Ogﬂﬂ/g ;

On \V %\ %\V before me, [ﬂMW/\ L\'\\b@ ' 5

a Notary Public, personally appeared _G:(,{j e €. [aAY -
_who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evhdence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they

. executed the s:c,une in his/Her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the

person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

[ certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Nus ™

Signaturd of Notary Public ' (Notarial Seal)

N e WL L
LAURA HILKE
Commission # 2075230
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County

q Ers
9 My Comm. Expi
E\.‘"‘\-“’*‘* "ﬂ;ﬂaq:«(ym: "wrgﬁg,.@..‘_ -!E“S—_J,lé! 33 - ig .9_ £

8

TERLY NN

&



DECLARATION

I, the undersigned, GEORGE E. GARR, declare hereby as follows:

1.

That my address is 6621 E. Pacific Coast Highway, #230. Long Beach. CA
90803.

That 1 have filed a claim with the Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector for
$20,860.73. being a one-fifth share of the excess proceeds of $104,303.67
resulting from the Tax Default Sale of AP No. 725-010-002-1 by said Riverside
County Treasurer-Tax Collector at Tax Sale No. TC203 on May 5, 2015.

] am informed that said Treasurer-Tax Collector requires a Declaration from me
to the effect that T am one and the same person as the GEORGE E. GARR, one
of the Grantees, to the extent of an undivided one-fifth interest. in and to said AP
No0.725-010-002-1, in the Grant Deed recorded in the Riverside County
Recorder’s Office on April 13, 1966 as Document No. 28663. I hereby state that
[ am one and the same person as the GEORGE E. GARR mentioned in said
Document No. 28663 as one of the Grantees, to the extent of an undivided one-
fifth interest, in and to said AP No. 725-010-002-1, and that my co-owners in and
to said AP No. 725-010-002-1, each to the extent of an undivided one-fifth
interest, were SHERMAN D. BURROWS, VERNAL E. FARRAR, RICHARD
W. KELNER and BERT W. LEMON. I state further that said SHERMAN D.
BURROWS passed away and that he was married to JANET RAE BURROWS.

I declare under penalty of perjury according to the laws of the State of California
that the contents of this Declaration are true and correct.

Dated this?? “Hay of PECEABER 1016

Leapt €. Ao

GEORGE E. GARR
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all that real property situate in the,

County of RIVERSIDE

, State of California, described as [ollows:

PARCEL 1: That portion of the Fractional Northwest quarter of Section 30, Township 7 South
Range 10 East, San Bernardino Bass and Meridian, described as follows: :
Bsginning at the Southwest corner of said Fractional Northwest quarter of Section 303 thence
Hast, along the South line of said Fractional Northwest quarter lof Section 30, 12l1.1 feet
to the Southeast corner of that certain parcel of land conveyed by Wilhelmine Loos to Logen
Wilshire by deed recorded May 7, 1934 in Book 119, page 2L, Official Records; thence MNorth,
pargllel with the West line of said Section and alongz the East line of said parcel so
conveyed to Logan Wilshire, 2 distance of 560 feet, more or less, to the Southerly line of
the State Hipghway as now located; thence Westerly, along said Southarly line of said

State Highway, to a point in the West line of said Fractional Northwest quarter of Section
30; thence Southerly, along the West lina of saild Fractional Worthwest quarter of Section
30, 632.6 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning,

PARCEL 2: That portion of the Fractional Northwest quarter of Section 30, Township 7 South,
Range 10 East, San Bernardino Base and Meridian, described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the South line of said Fractional Northwest quarter of Section 30,
12,2 feet East of the Southwest corner of said Fractional Northwest gquarter of Section
30; thence East, along said South line, ‘78,7 feet; thence North, parallel with the West
line of said Section, 5)0 feet, more or less, to the Southerly line of the State Highway;
thence Westerly, alomg the Southerly line of said State Highway, to a point in a line
drawn from the point of begirning of this descripticn and running parallel with the Wast
line of saild Section; thence South, parallel with the West line of said Section, to the

point of beginning, \

Mail tax statement to:

Raturn address above

or as directed above,

R E L LA e :
hf;) NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA \

SENEE QDb CALIFORNIA } ? /l COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
s5. N
crrren e CORBEY Of Ri'mraido prsessyren s R e _
(),,Ajl‘il‘, W —— B sy 19“ ., before me, ......J‘ Ld ceeeverecsemnry @ Nolary Public,

inand jor seid... Riverside . County and State, personally appeared“o"ards' uﬂc‘io.nﬂd L R L S A el

kaown to me to be the person........ whose name.... A8.... subscribed Io the within instru 1, and acknowledped lo me that __ he..... executed the same.
My commission e.rpnru}ﬂm//@/x;éf % 7% D (o o 0 g U T R RS R R et

Notary Public

Forny No. 84] Ranar wATTIITT s J U Qmian




NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of
the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached. and not the
truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
)
COUNTY OF L0S ANGELES )

On_pacamber 2. 2015 before me. __, \okf\“”-\/ “"‘MY

a Notary Public, per'sonally appeared __ 1gaAC \Eﬁp,MER : <
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(g) whose name(%
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shegthax
executed the same in his/heghetsauthorized capacity¢iesy, and that by his/kerétheir
signaturegs) on the instrument the person(sy, or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(sy acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Wi S mytan d official seal.

Signj?ﬁre okNot{{y Public (Notarial Seal)

JOHNNEY HONG
Commission # 2080858
Notary Public - California g

Los Angeles County =

My Comm. Expires Sep 6, 2018




NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of
the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the
truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFGRNIA )
)
COUNTY OF 105 ANGIES )
On \ovemher 3 2015 _ before me, FQO\J{A\{\\aHQSM\ .

a Notary Public, personally appeared _ grpE B, @R ,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persongs) whose name(g)

is/gggssubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ghelhay:
executed the same in his/hegihaisauthorized capacity(igs), and that by hisgheribsir
signature(g) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that

i e P My s S et K ot e el R A e
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. v TR T
Commission # 2048864
Notary Public - Californla
Los Angeles County
res Dec 21, 2017 ¢

ey

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

@&H@iﬁc

Signature of Not

(Notarial Seal)




AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT 7O COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completedinits
entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a "party of interes:" must be provided at the time this document is filed
with the Treasurer-Tax Collector PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), |, the undersigned, do hereby make
mmm&%—m;.—— my agent to apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which | am entitled

from the sale of assessment number 7250100021 sold at public auction on _vaX 5. 2015 o

understand that | AM NOT SELLING MY RIGHT TO THE REFUND, but merely naming an agent for collection purposes for m

convenience.

| also understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refundfé'%“e $20,860.73  and that | have a right to file a claim
for this refund on my own, without the help of an agent. For valuable consiceration reczived my agentis a2ppointed to act on my behalf

éf{’“}" i AR FREE, GR

{Signature of Party of Interest) (Mame Printed)

6521 E. PACIFIC COAST HIGHRY, # 230,
{Address)

NG BEACH, CA 90803

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss.
COUNTY OF ) (City/State/Zig)
(562) 596-4024

(Area Code/Telephane Number)
On ., before me, , personally
appeared _Awho proved to me cn the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within i#stru rjnd knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies). and that by his/

rlther‘g atup(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of

which the person(s) acted, executed the instrum
| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY upder t (Ia\us of th€ State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

(This area for official seal)

(Signature of Notary) % &

|, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the party of interest, pursuant to Section 4675 of the
California Revenue and Taxation Code, the full amount of excess proceeds available and ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILEA
CLAIM ONpATS OWN, UT THE HELP OF AN AGENT.

TSANC CRAMER [Bresident of Eralard Recoveries, Inc. ]

/{}}aﬁ of Adent) f)\/)_/am il (Name Printed) a alifamia corporation
P.O. BOX 424

(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss.
COUNTY OF ) BEVERLY HITIS, CA 90213
(City/State/Zig)
On _ before me, the undergsigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appeared , who he basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

d to me that he/she/they executed the same in

person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within insirum s
instrument the person(s), or the entity upcn behalf of

his/her/their authorized capacity(ies). and that by his/her/thei
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(This area for official seal)

(Signature of Notary) g




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY RE CE
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS) -~ IVED

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector bii| 15 DE[‘ I
| 11 PH 5 g
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds RWEDSIGE cou
; l.-i‘\ ! X ‘HTY
TC 203 item 615 Assessment No.: 725010002-1 $-TAX CQLLEC]"@-;:‘

Assessee: BURROWS, SHERMAN D & GARR, GEORGE E & LEMON. BERT N & FARRAR, VERNAL B ETAL

Situs:

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchasar Recorded: June 18, 2015
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20. 2016

I/We, pursuant io Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of

% from the sale of the above mentioned real property. /We were the 1] lienholder(s),
lﬁ property owner{s)/FE)nE]?ﬁ m BS:& 5%%5% ﬁm%ie of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County

Recorder's Document No. ; recorded on i . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
QOFY CF GRANT CEFD, REOORIER'S DEED ND. 38663 RECORDED ON APRIL 13, 1966 IN TERVS WHERFCF AN UNDIVIDED
ONE-FTFTH INTEREST IN SUSJECT BREPERTY WAS CONVEYED TO VE IS ATTACHED HEREID.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/'We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct,

Executed this Z'Jﬂ day of NOVEMPES , 20155 at

County, State
Signature 4f Claimant Signature of Claimant
GORE E. G2RR
Print Name Print Name
6621 E. PACTFTC QOST 230
Street Address Street Address
LONG BEACH, CA 90803
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
_ (562) 596-4024
Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)
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Vernal Edward Farrar R iy
C/0O Grafxolution (s
8975 Vernon Avenue, Unit C o
Montclair, CA 91763

Re: APN: 725010002-1
TC 203 Item 615
Date of Sale: May 05, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The document(s)
listed below may assist the Treasurer-Tax Collector in making the determination.

_X Copy of a Vernal E. Farrar trust/will or a __ Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Notarized Affidavit under CA Probate __ Original Note/Payment Book
Code 13100 ___Updated Statement of Monies Owed (as of
__Notarized Statement of different/misspelled date of tax sale)
__Original Notarized Authorization for Agent to __Articles of Incorporation
Collect Excess Proceeds (if applicable Statement by Domestic Stock)
__Notarized Assignment of Right to Collect ___Court Order Appointing Administrator
Excess Proceeds __ Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
_X Certified Death Certificate for Vernal E. ___Other:
Farrar Sr.
_X Copy of Birth Certificates for Vernal E.
Farrar

Please send in all documents within 10 days (April 29, 2019). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Eligabeth Balderao

Accounting Technician |

Tax Sale Operations

Tel 951 955-0239/Fax 951 955‘3@1:9&“)-' of Riverside, Treasurer-Tax Collector

* * M OE R
4080 LEMON STREET, 4TH FLOOR » P.O. BOX 12003 » RIVERSIDE. CALIFORNIA 92502
WWW.COUNTYTREASURER.ORG = (951} 9Y55-3900 % 1 (877) 748-2689 = FANX (951) 955-3923



CRALAND RECOVERIES, INC.
3701 Regal Vista Drive
Sherman Qaks, CA 91403
Tel: (818) 290-3848

July 13,2018

Riverside County Treasurer - Tax Collector
Attn. Miriam

P.0.Box 12005

Riverside, CA 92502-2205

Re: APN: 725010002-1
TC 203 Item 615
Date of Sale: May 05, 2015

Dear Miriam:

I refer to our telephone conversation of yesterday afternoon, and confirm that
Craland Recoveries, Inc. is no longer representing Mr. Vernal E. Farrar in connection with
the claim for excess proceeds filed by him herein. 1also confirm that on June 8, 2018 we
forwarded Mr. Farrar your letter to Craland Recoveries, Inc. dated June 4, 2018, and the
attachments thereto, to his mailing address, namely, c¢/o Grafxolution, 8975 Vernon Avenue,
Unit C, Montclair, CA 91763.

Craland Recoveries, Inc. still represents the claimants George E. Garr, Richard E.

Kelner and Janet Rae Burrows in her capacity as Executor of the Estate of S. Douglas
Burrows a/k/a Sherman Douglas Burrows a/k/a Sherman D. Burrows.

Very truly yours,

Recoveries, Ine—™

//
aac dC/rmner,
President
E-mail: izzycramer@sbcglobal.net

cc Mr. Vernal E. Farrar
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Craland Recoveries, Inc.
C/O: Isaac Cramer

3701 Regal Vista Drive
Sherman Oaks, €A-97403

Re: APN: 725010002-1
TC 203 Item 615
Date of Sale: May 05, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

3

___ Claim Form Completed- Attached ____Original Note/Payment Book

__ Notarized Statement of _____Updated Statement of Monies Owed
different/misspelled (as of date of tax sale)

____ Notarized Authorization to for Agent to ____Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
Collect Excess Proceeds Statement by Domestic Stock)

X Certified Death Certificate for Vernal E. ___ Court Order Appointing Administrator

Farrar Sr. (Original) ____Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)

X Copy of Birth Certificates for Vernal E. X __Other — Copy of a Vernal E. Farrar

Farrar

trust/will or a notarized Affidavit under CA

—_Copy of Marriage Certificate for Probate Code 13100/13101

If your documentation is not received within 30 days (July 04, 2018). vour claim will be denied.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Weiniam C. Marguez
Sr. Accounting Assistant
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds

Tel 951 955-3336/Fax 951 955-3990

County of Riverside, Treasurer-Tax Collector
* k A A X
J080 LEMON STREET, 4TH FLOOR = P.O. BOX 12005 * RIVERSIDE. CALIFORNIA 92502
WWW.COUNTYTREASURER.ORG = (9511 955-3500 % | (§77) 748-2689 » FAX (951) 953-3923



Romero, Jennifer

Subject: EP 203-615
Status: Not Started
Percent Complete: 0%

Total Work: 0 hours

Actual Work: 0 hours

Owner: Romero, Jennifer

03/21/18 Reviewed file and Mr. Cramer, was advised that the claimant Mr. Farrar does not connect to the property the
affidavit/declaration stating he is the individual that took title is not valid name stated is different from the title was
taken on grant deed. Advised Mr. Cramer that | am unable to proceed without connecting Farrar to the property. He
mentioned if | can write a letter, | advised that to expedite the process a telephone conversation will be best. He
mentioned that he would reach out to Farrar and get more information.



CRALAND RECOVERIES, INC.

Mailing Address:

P.O. Box 424 Phone: (818) 290-3848

Beverly Hills, CA 90213 Fax: (818) 528-7223
Cell: (310) 386-9152

E-mail: cralandrecoveriesi@sbceglobal.net

QOur Reference: RIVISA-95
November 2, 2015
Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector, BY CERTIFIED MAIL

P.O. Box 12005,
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

Re:  Claim by Vernal Edward Farrar for excess proceeds of $20,860.73, being his one-
fitth share of the excess proceeds ot $104,303.67resulting from the Tax Default
Sale of AP No. 725-010-002-1 at Tax Defauil Sale held 4/30/2015 to 5/5/2015

Dear Sir/Madam:

We have been requested by Mr Vernal Edward Farrar to prepare and file his claim as

above stated. We accordingly enclose herewith the following documents, all duly

completed:

24 Claim for Excess Proceeds. with attachments thereto.
2. Authorization for Agent to Collect Excess Proceeds

Please let us know if you require anything further.

Very truly yours,
CRAL REC RIES, INC.

ISA RAME
PR ENT



CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other offi
of the individual who signe

cer completing this certificate verifies only the identity
d the document to which this certificate is attached,

and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

who proved to me on the basis 0

%shelthey executed the same in
is

State of California }

couny o SQN 1T Moy
On \ J 3 ) 1'2' -
personally appeared VPY \'ﬂ \ ‘; - \'%\“\"8(‘ m——

s

Phili? Nalary Hubty

before me, \—ZPSDDQ

{Herd insertname and e of the officer)

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Q\ Lo ‘WQ LaL

Notary Public Signature

(Notary Public Seal)

f satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
name( are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
her/their authorized capacity(ids), and that by
Iner/their signaturels) on the insttumerit the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person{g) acted, executed the instrument.

COoMM.#2
Hotery Pu
LOS A

o
<

v .

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION 73; i compis

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT

DR\ yaton L

(Title or description of attached document) o State and County information must be the State and County where the document
——————— __F_-_

(Title or description of attached document continued)

Document Date 1

Number of Pages commission followed by a comma and then your title (aotary public).
e Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
. notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER « Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.c.
i he/she/they;- is /aca ) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
O Individual (s) information may lead to rejection of document recording.
[0 Corporate Officer « The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a
(Title) sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
« Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
= Paﬁner(s} the county clerk. i
O Attorney-in-Fact «  Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
O Trustee(s) acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
Other %  Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
O & Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
es with current California statutes regarding notary wording and,
be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments

if needed, should
leted for documents being sent to that state so long

from other states may be comp
as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary

before the notary public for acknowledgment.

e Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.

%\ « The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her

signer(s) personally appeared

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
e Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.




DECLARATION

I, the undersigned, VERNAL EDWARD FARRAR, declare hereby as follows:

1.

(W8]

=
Dated this 2 _day of /3w Uy 2017

That my address is ¢/o GRAFXOLUTION, 8975 Vernon Avenue, Unit C,
Montclair, CA 91763.

That I have filed a claim with the Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector for
$20,860.73, being a one-fifth share of the excess proceeds of $104,303.67
resulting from the Tax Default Sale of AP No. 725-010-002-1 by said Riverside
County Treasurer-Tax Collector at Tax Sale No. TC203 on May 5, 2015.

. I'am informed that said Treasurer-Tax Collector requires a Declaration from me

to the effect that I am one and the same person as the VERNON E. FARRAR, one
of the Grantees, to the extent of an undivided one-fifth interest, in and to said AP
No0.725-010-002-1, in the Grant Deed recorded in the Riverside County
Recorder’s Office on April 13, 1966 as Document No. 28663. I hereby state that
I am one and the same person as the VERNON E. FARRAR mentioned in said
Document No. 28663 as one of the Grantees, to the extent of an undivided one-
fifth interest, in and to said AP No. 725-010-002-1, and that my co-owners in and
to said AP No. 725-010-002-1, each to the exient of an undivided one-fifth
interest, were SHERMAN D. BURROW S, RICHARD W. KELNER, GEORGE
E. GARR and BERT W. LEMON.

I declare under penalty of perjury according to the laws of the State of California
that the contents of this Declaration are true and correct.

See Attached Notanzec;l
Document Dated ]
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sttt rea-propertysinrrtedn-the ied mzn as his sole ahd separat
property 23 to an undivided onggf'gi‘%'ﬁ %%gl;\l_és%,mrr R TR #
all that real property situate in the,

County of RIVERSIDE » State of California, described as follows:

: PARCEL 1: That portion of ths Fractional Northwest quarter of Section 30, Township 7 South

Range 10 East, San Bernardino Bass'and Meridian, described as follows:

Bsginning at the Southwest corner of said Fractional Northwest gquarter of Section 303 thence
East, 2long the South 1line of said Fractional Northwest quarter iof Section 30, 12l1.1 feet
to the Southeast corner of that gertain parcel of land conveyed by Wilhelmine Loos to Logan
Wilshire by deed recorded May 7, 1934 in Book 119, page 2l, Officiel Records; thence Horth,
parallel with the VWest line of s2id Section and alonz the East line of said parcel so
conveyed to Logan Wilehire, &z distance of 560 feet, more or less s to the Southerly line of
the Stute Highway as now located; thence Westerly, along said Southerly line of said

State Highway, to & point in the Wast line of said Fractionml Worthwest quarter of Section
30; thence Southerly, along the West 1ine of said Fractional Northwest quarter of Section
30, 632.6 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 2: That portion of the Fractional Northwest quarter of Section 30, Township 7 South,
Range 10 East, Sen Bernardino Base and Meridian, described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the South line of said Fractional Northwest quarter of Section 30,
1241,.2 feet Bast of the Southwest corner of seid Fractional Northwsst quarter of Section
30; thence East, along said South line, ‘78,7 feet; thence North, parallel with the West
line of said Section, 540 feet, mors or less, to the Southerly line of the State Highway;
thence Westerly, alomg the Southerly 1ine of said State Highway, to a point in a line

drawvn from the point of beginning of this description and running parallel with the West
line of said Section; thence South, parallel with ths West line of said Section; to the

point of beginning, '

Mail tax statement to:

Baturn address above

or as directed above.

Dated............Mareh 28,
- Rt Pt ¥ AP Y [ U A 2 | HE I ————
STATE OF CALIFORNIA E NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
’ , R }5:. : COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
rresiinnsenn. COURLY 0 S T P eSO = -
OHA.’I'il" R SR— L “ ., before me, ... J.‘.H' ;1“ a Nolary Public,

n and for said... ,Bi&.er.ﬂlﬂﬁ...,,(.'nunly and Stale, personully appeared.... Howard S."Hﬂcdolﬂlﬂ

whose name... LW _subscribed 1o the within instrumep!, and acknowledged to me that . he...... execuled the same.
iy 7 L2 G ;73’ /A

Notary Public

knawn tu me to be the person........

Mycommission expires.........._..

F ) e TR e s e epp—
orm No. 84 MAIL TAY STATEIAENT A mrewiimes - -

N J. M, Smith = .




NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of
the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the
truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

On November 2, 2015 before me, ) 0 WANEY \‘\\"’“"}

a Notary Public, personally appeared __ygaacqg cramer "
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/aze subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/hey
executed the same in his/,bg%b%g authorized capacity(iegk and that by his/hgr/their
signature(g) on the instrument the persongs), or the entity upon behalf of which the

persongs) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of C alifornia that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WI SS my at{o\fﬁcial seal.

Sign‘?/re of Notary Public (Notarial Seal)

Bl S O B S A S S A s o s

JOHNNEY HONG E
z
z
2

Commission # 2080858

Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County

My Comm. Expires Sep 6, 2018
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CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189
P S e S s s e et e e et g n S e n S S e e S e e Ce e Yo et e o et atia oot

Tond

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California __ . )

County of __— AN BranariyNe )

On ]Oi & “"‘—5 before me, Wi~ ¢ Jou Dy /[3(753, Mﬂ}‘?" ﬁfjuc
Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

personally appeared _/ERNAL E. FARRAR

Name(s) of Signer{(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{sy whose name(s} is/are
_subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/hey executed the same in
Cﬁ%’h@#@hﬁf authorized capacityfies), and that by his/rer/their signaturesy on the instrument the personds),
or the entity upon behalf of which the personfs) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WES KIET DINH NGO WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Commission # 1979701

: ¥ o o
SEAER]  Notary Public - California 2 o / ~ A 2

-y, Riverside County Z sig@qrg‘i : ,é //g-/a .f/\ ((7__ e SO

; . My Comm. Expires Mag 26, 2016‘ Signature of Notgty Public

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document .

Title or Type of Document: _AUTHS Ra2prlér™ L2 N 1O Contces  Firecss Phoceens
Document Date: MR Number of Pages: 2
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Ve - YUY

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s).
e B

Signer's Name: [/77eh . FAEAL Signer’s Name:

O Corporate Officer — Title(s): O Corporate Officer — Title(s):

O Partner — JLimited [ General O Partner — [ Limited [ General

&1 Individual O Attorney in Fact O Individual O Attorney in Fact

O Trustee O Guardian or Conservator [ Trustee O Guardian or Conservator
[ Other: [ Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

AR AR AR TR R AT A TR S T R ESE R RN R R S A R S S SR R S S AR

©2015 National Notary Association + www.NationalNotary.org - 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5807




AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be complete
entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a "party of interest” must be provided at the time this documen
with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), |, the undersigned, do hereny
appoint CRALAND RECOVERIES, INC.my agent to apply forand collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which | am &

from the sale of assessment number 725010002-1 sold at public auction on .Mast.,_.Zmlﬁ
understand, that | AM NOT SELLING MY RIGHT TO THE REFUND, but merely naming an agent for Lollection purposes f

cess procgeds available for refund is $_20,860.73 and that | have a rightto file a
an agent. For valuable consideration received my agent is appointed to acton my &

EDWARD VERNAT, FARRAR

£ d
\(Signefure of Pafly of Interes) — (Name Printed)

c/o GRAXOLUTION,

8975 VERNON-AVANUE, UNIT C.
(Address)

MONTCLAIR, CA 91763

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss.
COUNTY OF ) (City/State/Zip)
(909) 541-6035
(Area Code/Telephone Number)
On , before me, ; pers‘
appeared , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to b

person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the withj nstn,a ent and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sa
histherftheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by hi er,f?\g ignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon bel
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. P‘(

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY updey :h(ﬂ

58

the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and corre

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(This area for official seal)

(Signature of Notary)

I, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the party of interest, pursuant to Section 4875 .
California Revenue and Taxation Code, the full amount of excess proceeds available and ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO ¥
CLAIM ON HIS,OWN, WITHOUT THE HELP OF AN AGENT.

%ES
io

(Address) P.O. BOX 424 5
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Phone: (818) 290-3848
COUNTY OF BREVERLY HT]Q.LS, r‘*n Qr!t‘)1 3 4
|w18tatﬁiﬁpL)

On : efore undersugned a Notary Public in and for said State, pers

appeared o proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to b
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed t
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by hi ;Jherf ei

which the person(s) acted, executed thednstrumept.

ignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upor bE"

WITNESS my hand and official segt!

(Signature of Notary) / /

(This area for official seal)




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY  JR[Z CE|
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS) VED

To:  Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector 2018 KOV -9 A &: 33
Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds RWERSI{]E cou

= NTY
TC 203 Item 615 Assessment No.: 725010002-1 £ TAX COLLECTsR

Assessee:. BURROWS, SHERMAN D & GARR, GEORGE E & LEMON, BERT N & FARRAR, VERNAL B ETAL

Situs:

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2615

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ from the sale of the above mentioned r_eail;goperty. I/We were the (] lienholder(s),

ﬁ property owner{sﬁtﬁhgbﬁi%ﬁg%)ﬁ%t%é’ﬂ%%ﬁ saRt&LREroperty as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. ; recorded on i @A copy of this document is attached hereto.

I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
COPY OF GRANT DEED, RECORDER'S DEED NO. 38663 RECORDED ON APRIL13, 1966 IN TERMS WHEREOF
AN UNDIVIDEDONE-FIFTH INTEREST IN SUBJECT @PROPERTY WAS CONVEYED TO ME IS ATTACHED

LT

DRIVER LICENSE

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

2014 at
gounly‘ State

Signaturz of Claimani

RD_FARRAR

Print Name Print Name
RSO avenve, unre C,

Street Address Street Address
MONTCLAIR, CA 91763

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
{909} —541=6035

PRone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)




Pazicni, Jennifer

From: Potenciano, Adrian

Sent; Tuesday, July 28, 2015 4:52 PM

To: ISAAC CRAMER'

Cc Taylor, Desiree; Pazicni, Jennifer

Subject: RE: Tax Default Sale of AP No. 725-010-002-1 at Tax Default Sale held 4/30/2015 -
5/5/2015

Attachments: EP Claim 203 615.pdf; Authorization for Agent.pdf

Hello Isaac,

Attached is the Claim Form for Excess Proceeds and the Authorization for Agent to Collect Excess Proceeds form. Both
forms will need to be fill-out; however, only the Authorization for Agent to Collect Excess Proceeds will need to be
notarized.

The amount of excess proceeds available to claim is $104,303.67.
If you have any additional questions, please feel free to ask.
Thanks,

Adrian Potenciano
County of Riverside
Treasurer — Tax Collector
Tax Sale Operations Unit

-----Original Message-----

From: ISAAC CRAMER [mailto:cralandrecoveries@shcglobal.net]

Sent: Tuesday, July 28, 2015 4:17 PM

To: Potenciano, Adrian

Subject: Tax Default Sale of AP No. 725-010-002-1 at Tax Default Sale held 4/30/2015 - 5/5/2015

Dear Adrian:

Mr George E. Garr, who was the owner of record of an undivided one-fifth (1/5th) interest in above referenced property
has requested Craland Reciveries, Inc., a California corporation, to prepare and file his claim for his share of the excess
proceeds resulting from the Tax Defauilt Sale of said property. We shall be pleased if you would kindly let us have a
copy of the form entitled AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS as well as the form titled CLAIM
FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY. Please let me know whether it is necessary to
file both these forms or only the AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT form.

I shall also be pleased if you would advise us of the amount of the excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Default Sale of
said AP No. 725-010-002-1.

Many thanks.

Very truly yours,



DECLARATIONBY JANET RAE BURROWS IN SUPPORT OF CLAIM BY THE
ESTATE OF THE LATE DOUGLAS S. BURROWS, a/k/a SHERMAN
DOUGLAS BURROWS, a/k/a SHERMAN D. BURROWS, FOR EXCESS
PROCEEDS OF $20,860.73 RESULTING FROM TAX DEFAULT SALE BY THE
RIVESIDE COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR OF AP NO. 725-010-002 AT TC 203

I, the undersigned, JANET RAE BURROWS, declare hereby as follows

L That DOUGLAS S, BURROWS, a/k/a SHERMAN DOUGLAS BURROWS,
a’k/a/ SHERMAN D. BURROWS, [hereinafter referred to as “the DECEDENT"] passed
away on March 17, 1989 as will more fully appear from Attachment “A™ hereto, being a
copy of his death certificate.

2 That I was married to the DECEDENT on July 10, 1970 as will appear from
Attachment “B™ hereto, being a copy of Certificate of Registry of Marriage.

3. That DECEDENT’S estate was probated in the Superior Court of the State of
California, County of Orange, under Case No. A 148053 and [ was appointed as Executor
of his Estate as will appear from Attachment “C™ hereto, being a copy of the Letters of
Testamentary dated May 10, 1989 issued by said Court.

4 That DECEDENT was the owner of an undivided one fifth interest in Riverside
County AP No. 725-010-002-1 which was sold by said County at a Tax Default Sale
held on April 30 — May 5, 2015, and the excess proceeds resulting from such sale amount
to the sum of $104,303.67. Decedent’s Estate is accordingly entitled to claim a one-fifth
share of said sum of $104,303.67, namely the sum of $20,860.73. DECEDENT’S title to
said one-fifth interest in said property appears from the copy of the Grant Deed
recorded in the Riverside County Recorder’s Office on April 13, 1966, a copy of which is
attached hereto marked “D”, in which the DECEDENT is referred to as SHERMAN D.

BURROWS.

5. That in my capacity as Executor of the DECEDENT’S Estate I do
hereby claim payment of said sum of $20,860.73.

6. I declare under penalty of perjury according to the laws of the State of
California that the contents of this Declaration are true and correct.

Date J//}w P i 1 . 2016 /éu i/ 2t Z.Lm’w-t.-.-.m
/7 JANET RAE BURROWS
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ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT AT IOANEY (Veme #nd Addreas):

(@) F0182-17.7 (R7/88)

Skw;:m D. ALBAN

A Law Corporation

11 Golden Shore Drive #400
Long Beach, California 90802

ATTORNEY FOR iName) Petitioner

(213) 436-5575

ATTORNEY BAR &

FOR COURT USE ONLY

FILED

TELEPHONE NO.

44767

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE
strReeT ApcRess: 700 Civie Center Drive Wesl
MAILING ADORESS:  Post Office Box B38
ciry ano 2iecone: Santa Ana, CA 92702
BAANCH NAME:

MAY 101389

GARY L. GWW Cleck
By DEPUTY

ESTATE OF (NAMEl: S. DOUGLAS BURROWS,

a/k/a SHERMAN
DOUGLAS BURROWS, a/k/a DOUG BURROWS, a/k/a

LETTERS
1. [Zl The last will of the decedent named above having
been proved, the court appoints fname/:

Janet Rae Burrows

a. (X} Executor

b [ Administrator with will annexed
2, |:] The court appaints fnamej:

a. I:] Administrator of the decedent’s estate
b. [_] Special administrator of decedent’s estate
n f:f with the special powers specified
in the Order for Probate
(2} ]:l with tha powers of a general
administrator
3 Ej The personal representative is authorized to admin-
ister the estate under the Independent Administra-
tion of Estates Act [__| with full authority
with limited authorlty (no authority, without
court supervision, to {1) sell or exchange real proper-
ty or {2) grant an option to purchase real property or
{3) borrow money with the loan secured by an
encumbrance upon real property).

WITNESS, clerk of the court, with seal of the court affixed.

MAY 10 1989

SHERMAN D. BURROWS, DECEDENT
LEI'TERS CASE NUMBER:
[x] TesTAMENTARY OF ADMINISTRATION
[] oF ADMINISTRATION WITH WILL ANNEXED SPECIAL ADMINISTRATION A 148053
AFFIRMATION

1. [_] PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR: No affirmatian required
(Proh. Code, § 1140(b)).

2 [E INDIVIDUAL: | solemnly affirm that | will perform the
duties of personal representative according to law.

3. [_] INSTITUTIONAL FIDUCIARY (name):

I solemnly affirm that the institution will perform the
duties of personal representative according to law.

I make this aftimnation for myself as an individual and
on behalf of the institution as an officer.
{Name and title):

1989

4. Executed on (date):
at (placsl:

May 5,

, California.

Long Beach

ISIGNATURE)
CERTIFICATION
I certify that this document is a correct copy of the original on
file in my office and the letters issued the personal representative

Date: Gary L. Granville, County Clerk .
appointed above have not been revoked,, an R wN
Clerk, by %)L( 5 ., Deputy end are still in_full force and effect. w t RL i
7 i LT = . .
(SEAL) S oate:cjﬁﬁﬁ 05 Zplﬁ
S GaryL. iHle, County TR
Clark. P (I,
™ SVE T IASATHT
by R f'—M‘/ &%
IRENE GRIJALVA
‘,'J
¢
Sudiaot Coenciof Cabtorria LETTERS e e of Cint Procadurd 3 20158
DE-150 [Rev. July 1, 1988] {Probate)
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CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE FILE NUMBER

USE BLACK INK ONLY

A

LOCAL REGISTRATION DISTRICT AND CERT!FICATE NUMBER

1A. NAME OF DECEDENT-—‘F;% : 1B. MIDDLE 1C. LAST {FAMILY) 24, DATE OF DEATH=—— Tz vowm Tav SEX
Gi MONTH, DAY, YEAR
' i -
. Sherman | Douglas Burrows March 7, 1989 {15301 M
4. RACE 5. SPANISH/HISPANIC 6. DATE OF BIRTH— 7. AGE IN e ;;nggq 1 _YEAR 12 4 a
= O ves E o MONTH, DAY, YEAR YEARS  TMONTHS | DAYS HOURS | MINUTES
Caucasian SPECIFY October 29, 1929 59 | i
DECEDENT | 8. STATE OF| 9. CITIZEN OF WHAT 1CA. FULL NAME OF FATHER 1108, STATE OF] 11A. FULL MAIDEN NAME OF MOTHER T11B. STaTE cF
PERSONAL BIRTH COUNTRY ; BIRTH : BIRTH
DATA TX U.S.A. Henry Burrows 1 - MA Jo Terry i X
12. MILITARY SERVICE? 13. SOCIAL SECURITY | 14 MarmaL 15. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE (IF WIFE, ENTER MAIDEN NAME)
g 52 = 55 o g STATUS
AP AL TR Rhs, Lo Married | Janet Hackney
16A. USUAL OCCYPATION 18B. UsualL KIND OF BDUSINESS ; 16C. UsUAL EMPLOGYER T18D. YEARS IN USUAL] 17. NUMBER OF HIGHEST GRADE COM-
Builder ' OR INDUSTRY : OccupATION PLETED (1~12 OR COLLEGE 13—17~)
Developer \ Bulldan/Contract .1 Self-Employed 33
1SA. RESIDENCE—STREET AND NUM“R OR LOCATION : 138, Ciry :lBC- ZIP CODE
UsuAL 1737 Catalina Avenue ! Seal Beach ! 90740
RESIDENCE | 180. County : 18E. NUMBER OF Yr‘:nﬁs: 18F. STATE OR FOREIGN COUNTRY| 20. NAME, RELATIONSHIP, MAWLING ADDRESS
1 IN THIS COUNTY 1 AND ZIP CODE OF INFORMANT
Orange ! 20  _California Mrs. Janet Burrows - Wife
T 13 .
s 1'95‘;,:._' Stemicy Brece : g 1737 Catalina Avenue
ehen St. Mary's Medical Center  IP i Los Angeles Seal Beach, CA. 90740
n:?:m 16D, STREET AOCRESS—STAEET AND NUMBER OR LOCCATICN ; 1BE CITY T INTERVAL. 22. Wa3 DEATH REPCRTED TO CTORCHERT
= Q
3 1 EETEER O O ves : o
1050 L.inden Avenue ¢ Long Beach ANO DEATH o
S DEATL VIS SALSED DW  (ENTo TNy OHE SAVEE (OR miE FOR i D A otk O PR =S, WAS BIOFEY PIRPORMMDT
. A f’ £ . i
T Coacdioe onerest Piliwds o ges
CAUSE l ZAA. WAS AUTCRSY PERPORRNDT
oF branns
DEATH oue 1o { @ B i ie 1 2 (s E!ﬁ:ﬂ ﬂgg_»—,#—b"'m i i 7 0O ves o5 ik
: _7{ - mabmwnwmmm
™G CAUBE OF
1 {27
oue 7o \ @ Ca-{m.xow*f aqf'fq C,beMﬁe_- P! Oves  ONe
D5, OTHER SIcHFICANT CONDIIONS CONTRIBUTING TO D2ATH BUT NOT RELATED TO CAUSE GIvEN By 21 m.w“omammmmamcmmmzimw
PAONTN, DAY. YEAR
hAnad—~ | fo-9-3 6 e COYOWAT] E»\nbass
| CERTIFY THAT CEATH OCTURRED AT THE HOUR, DATS 1275 SIGNATURE AND D ca TITLE OF PAYSICIAN 127c.mmmamrmm“zw DaTE S:orED
PHYSI- AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSSES STATED. H . -5 & D 2;
CIAN'S 27A. DECEDENT ATTENDED SINCS| DSCEDENT LAST SEEN ALWE] % g f‘g'} ¥ 9 A O )"Lf é} 3 ? (‘]
CERTIFICA- Monm DAY, YEsR 1 23CNTH, DAY, YEAR : 27E. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME 4ND ADDﬁESS
TIoN © 3Aa me : ~ 7L ; 0 0 O ML ol %
Rl Sl o : 2.2 G & ,j-\i ‘g's"}"@:&,’;"é.’- e M tre I_-f%}G*‘fdg-
| CERTIAY THAT DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE AND 28A. SIGNATURE OF CORONER OR DEPUTY CORONER : 28B8. DATE SIGNED
PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED. b 1
i
CORONER'S | 29. MANNER OF DEATH—specly cne: natural, accicent, 30A. PLACE OF INJURY T 308, INJURY AT WORK | 30C. DATE OF JAUURY | 31. HOuR
use suicide, hemicice, pending investigation or could not be cetermined { : MONTH, DAY, YEAR
ONLY y DOves OnNo |
32. LOCATION (STREET AND NUMBER OR LOCATION AND CITY) 33, DESCRIAE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (EVENTS VAOCH RESULTED IN INJURY)
AL 34A. DISPOSITION : 348. PLACE OF FINAL ?!:.SZ?SITIOH 1 ‘ 34C. DATE OF DISPOSITION | 3SA. SIGNATURE OF EMBA :asa. :85;22
TINe (F.L. Mem. Pk 1 Lincoln! _ monm. Dav. Year = _ﬁ I
: ' A /
mwEraR. | Burdal iAve., Cypress., CA. | Mar. 11, 19891 A3 InA oy L 6571
LOCAL S5A. NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR [OR PERSON ACTING AS SUCH) ‘ 282. LICENSE NO. | 37. SIGNATURE OF LOCAY REGISTRAR 38. REGISTRATION DATE
mecistrar | Stricklin/Snivley Mortuary | F327 ; , do0.40 \36 MAR 10 1989
A EY c. ) = = IF CENSUS TRACT
STATE
REGISTRAR l

VS-11 (REV. 1-88)
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NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of
the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the
truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF __ arTFORNIA )
2 )
COUNTY OF Qyawh jf ' )

On |1 Q-2 7-230 L6 before me, Ja\orv{ i wo\s-\rc’h l/\O l me

a Notary Public, personally appeared IANET RAE gRRn,,,c s
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(g) whose name(g)
is/apg subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that\g/she/

executed the same in pissher/thgixauthorized capacity(igg), and that by is/her/theiry
signature(sy on the instrument the person(sy, or the entity upon behalf of which the

person(ﬁ) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

\,faw 7:0 AJMJ A

Signature@ﬂﬂf)tary Public (Notarial Seal)




DECLARATION

I, the undersigned, JANET RAE BURROWS declare hereby as follows:

1.

2

That my address is_181 1 St Johns Road, # 41D, Seal Beach, CA 90740.

That I married S. DOUGLAS BURROWS, a/k/aSHERMAN DOUGLAS
BURROWS, a/k/a DOUG BURROWS, a’k/a SHERMAN D. BURROWS,
[hereinafter “the DECEDENT™] on July 12, 1970 as appears from the copy of the
Certificate of Registry of Marriage, Attachment “B” to the claim dated May 12,
2016 filed by me, in my capacity as Executor of the Estate of the DECEDENT,
with the Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector for $20,860.73, being a one-
fifth share of the excess proceeds of $104,303.67 resulting from the Tax Default
Sale by said Treasurer-Tax Collector of AP No. 725-010-002- I at Tax Sale No.
TC 203, Item No. 615, held on May 5, 2015.

The DECEDENT died on March 7, 1989 as appears from the copy of his Death
Certifiéate, Attachment “A” to said claim so filed by me in my capacity
aforestated. Attachment “C” to my said claim is a copy of the Order of the
Superior Court of California, County of Orange, dated May 10, 1989, in terms
whereof I was appointed as Executor of the DECEDENT’S Estate.

I am informed that said Treasurer-Tax Collector requires a Declaration from me
to the effect that the SHERMAN D. BURROWS referred to as one of the
Grantees, to the extent of an undivided one-fifth interest in and to said AP No.
725-010-002, in the Grant Deed recorded in the Riverside County Recorder’s
Office on April 13, 1966 as Document No. 28663, is one and the same person as
the DECEDENT. Although I was not yet married to the DECEDENT when said
Grant Deed was recorded, [ state that the DECEDENT informed me of his
one-fifth ownership interest in said AP No. 725-010-02 jointly with the other
co-owners, namely, Richard W. Kelner, Vernal E. Farrar, George E. Garr and
Bert W. Lemon, who were associates/friends of the DECECENT.

[ declare under penalty of perjury according to the laws of the State of California
that the contents of this Declaration are true and correct.

Dated thigX]_day of /. =.C_, 2016

A2

~~ ANET RAE BURROWS
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Return to

t Request of

RECEIVED FOR RECORD
APR 13 1966
=

Mr. Shermen D. Burrows et &l Yy
bl s S E|E 5 A
§<= o ® Q * 3
2870 California < % £F % A ;
£h1EE o
...Long Beach, Californie | Bif*® L :
" GRANT DEED (Individual) $35.75 -
For value received
HOMARD S. MAGIONALD, an ummarrigd men,
GRANT........ to SHERMAN B, BURROWS, a married man ;Llh;is ole ang ;eparata jopar:if
Fo” i =fifth interest; RI D WK & mar man as fiie s
,ag %g :g Eggigiggg Egg-{‘ift.h ntgrggtid 5 AE %ifF#Ri t,;n :tr‘mrgiegﬁgan ag Hia :o e
¥ 8= e AL
N ':%ggr ggaggﬁa agrﬁggrqgia‘f_n Dsgga;lgtevprgpao Yy a8 to an ungivida one-%if gﬁteres
|, atthetresproperty=sinnrtein the BERT W, LEMON g married man as his sole and separat,
property as to an undivided ong-{ifth erdst,
all that real property situate in the,
County of RIVERSIDE » State of California, described as follows:

PARCEL 1: That portion of the Fractional Northwest quarter of Section 30, Tovmship 7 South
s. HRange 10 East, San Bernardino Base and Meridian, described as follows: :
+ DBeginning 2%t the Southwest corner of sald Fractional Northwest quarter of Saction 303 thence
Hast, along the South line of said Fractional Northwest quarter lof Section 30, 1211.1 feet
- to the Southeast corner of that certain parcel of land conveyed by Wilhelmine Loos to Logen
Wilshire by deed recorded May 7, 1934 in Book 119, page 2k, Official Records; thence Merth,
parallel with the West line of said Section and alonz the East line of said parcel so
conveyed to Logan Wlshire, a distance of 560 feet, mors or less, to the Southerly line of
the State Highway as now located; thence Westerly, along said Southerly line of said
State Highway, to a point in the West line of said Fractional Northwest quarter of Section
30; thence Southerly, along the West 14ne of said Fractional Worthwest Quarter of Section
30, 632.6 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning,
PARCEL 2: That portion of the Fractional Northwest quarter of Section 30, Township 7 South,
Range 10 East, San Bernardino Base and Meridian, described as follows:
BEGINNING at a point on the South line of said Fractional Northwest quarter of Section 3o,
121,2 feet Hast of the Southwest corner of said Fractional Northwest quartsr of Section
30; thence East, along said South line, ‘78,7 feet; thence North, parallel with the West
lins of gaid Section, 540 feet, more or less, to the Southerly line of the State Highway;
thence Westerly, along the Southerly line of gaid State Highway, to a point in & 1line
drawn from the point of beginning of this description and running parallel with the Wast
line of said Section; thence South, parallel with the West 1line of said Section, to the
point of beginning, i

e —x T -

Mail tax stalement to:

Beturn address above

:.‘F"I NMTHEL ST
i| INTEIINAL 131,

or as directed above,

Dated.........Mareh 28, 1966 /% /}
X/ t’h{ A el

inand Jur said.. .Bai?ﬂl'.ﬁ.igﬁ....(.‘ountyand State, personally appeared. .. H o‘llﬂ]‘d

:,- "".j‘.'MSM'TH ........... 1. PY TN
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 5 "{{g%’;y NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
i s B NIMEF  COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE |
SO 17171 117 A Riversidb 2 } ﬂ : : - ; . " A
Oni... A’ﬂl" 3 ey 19“ beforeme,..... Y . vy 6 Nolary Public,

whose r;um.r,,.....jr.'......,.!ub:cribed o the within instru !, and acknowledged lo me that . he. executed the same.
| Nolary Public
e

— MAIL TAY SFETETERF T mres o . Jo M. Smith L

known lo me to be the person

My commission ex pires




NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of
the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the
truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALTFORNIA )
)
COUNTY OF ORANGE )

On __may 12, 2016 before me, @31 B "}Kkeﬂ ;

aNotary Pubhc personally appeared _ reane coaven

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(g) whose name{@;)
is/gygsubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that helshgithey
executed the same in hisihegitheir authorized capacity(jgs), and that by histhexitheir
signature(g) on the instrument the person(sy, or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(g) acted, executed the instrument.

[ certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Y“"W
A COMM.#2047057 &

0 £
ThE NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFOSNIAS)
WIT N;}SS my hand and official seal. % LOS ANGELES COUNTY
i % 2% COMM. EXPIRES NOV. 23, 2017
mvv-wwvw'&

t%!) \B M/U?/r\

“~—"Signature of Notary Public (Notarial Seal)




NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of
the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the
truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF _ car1roRNTA )
)
COUNTY OF orance )

O _ i 5 2016 before me, Ln\ < “E%-QII\'K@ r\

THITL

a Notary Public, personally appeared JANET RAE BURROHS

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name()g)
isiaze subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/{hgs
executed the same in his/her/thgix;authorized capacityfigg), and that by kisgher/sheik
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that

the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. W

COMM, # 2047057
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA )
LOS ANGELES COUNTY ()
COMM. EXPIRES NOV. 23, 2017 2

6 ST
WITNESS my hand and official seal. g 3

’—%/)BQ Mﬁ

\/ Signature of Notary Public (Notarial Seal)




AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

l'o expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its

antirety and documentation establishing the assignar's claim as a “party of interest"” must be provided at the time this document is filed
with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), |, the undersigned, do hereby make
‘raland Recover ies, Hi¢agent to apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which | am entitied
rom the sale of assessment number _7250100021 sold at public auction on _may 5. 2015 .
inderstand that | AM NOT SELLING MY RIGHT TO THE REFUND, but merely naming an agent for collection purposes for m
sonvenience.

-also understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refund is $ and that | have a right to file a claim
or this refund on my own, without the help of an agent. For valuable consideration received my agent is appointed to act on my behalf.

/ — JANET RAE BURROWS, Executor of the Estate of the late

'_(Sl'gnature of Party of Interest) (Name Printed) 5/k/a SHERMAN D. BURROWS
_'I_BJ_‘I_SL;IEHNS_.R%Q 441D
(Address) g '

3TATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. _SEAL #REACH, CA-90740

ZOUNTY OF ) (City/State/Zip)

(562) 4313717
(Area Code/Telephone Number)

dn A b'fep’[r}e, , personally
appeared il =i Eo €d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
serson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within jnsfrumient and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
ris/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that b *ﬁs #f signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
vhich the person(s) acted, executed the instr

certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY dgth aws of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.

NITNESS my hand and official seal.

(This area for official seal)

Signature of Notary)

~, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the party of interest, pursuant to Section 4675 of the
~ >alifornia Revenye and Taxation Code, the full amount of excess proceeds available and ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE A

" SLAIM ON HISOWN, WITHOQUT THE HELP OF AN AGENT.
ISAAC CRAMER, President of CRALAND RECOVER IES, INC.,

a California r‘nrpnr:i-inn

Signat AgeV (Name Printed)
P.O. BOX 424
(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. Phone: (818) 290-3848
COUNTY OF ) _BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90213
(City/State/Zip)
on , before me"th

Cg?ersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
ent and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of

ippeared
serson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the withifj4
vis/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by hj kHeir signat
~hich the person(s) acted, executed the instru entP(

NITNESS my hand and official seal.

(This area for official seal)

'Signature of Notary)



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector R E L E { v F ¥
Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds 20is BAY 17 A1l 56
TC 203 ltem 615 Assessment No.: 725010002-1 It TP

A yo GICE COUNTY

Assessee: BURROWS, SHERMAN D & GARR, GEORGE E & LEMON, BERT N & FARRA ,Wﬁ‘}iﬂi@m
Situs:

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

I/'We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/We were the ] lienholder(s),
@ property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County

Recorder's Document No. 38663 ; recorded on : g f&opy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached a§sugnment &f inferest. 1/We have listed below and attached

hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
PLEASE REFER TO ATTACHED DECLARATION BY JANET RAE BURROWS, THE EXECUTOR OF THE

ESTATE OF DECEDENT, WHICH IT IS R EQUESTED BE REGARDED AS IF INCORPORATED

HEREUN AND FORMING PART HEREOF.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

IMWe affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this /.2 day of _may 200 at_ SEAV Bemh  DRAVEE  founry A

County, State 4 :

Z
i Ploe  KSUANL U
Signature ofClaimant BURRGH{Girature of Claimant

EXECUTORROF THE ESTATE OF THE LATE S. DOUGLA S BURROWS, a/k/a
SHERMAN DOUGLAS BURRWHES a/k/a SHERMAN D. BURROWS

Print Name Print Name

JANET RAE BURRQWS

Street Address Street Address
XXXX 1811 ST JOHNS ROAD _ #41p, SEAL, _BEACH, CA 90740
City, State, Zip r City, State, Zip

(562) 431-3717
Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-89)



